Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anesthetix, Inc.		09/07/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGTR, Inc.
Street Address:	9000 Burma Road, Suite 107
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78947138	ANESTHETIX
Serial Number:	78947126	ANESTHETIX
Serial Number:	78947132	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	78947136	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)579-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-579-0812

Email: valcarcelm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel

Address Line 1: 1221 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063648.0101 ANESTHETIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel R. Valcarcel

900071147 REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0618

78947138

CT Section 1

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Manuel R. Valcarcel/
Date:	03/08/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=anesthetixnamechange#page1.tif source=anesthetixnamechange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0619 H06000222946 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANESTHETIX, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1003 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation hereby executes and submits for filing with the Department of State, State of Florida these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is ANESTHETIX, INC. (the "Corporation").
- 2. ARTICLE I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of ARTICLE I in its entirety and substituting the following in lieu thereofic of S

"ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be:

SGTR, Inc."

- 3. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation, by Unanimous Written Consent on September 7, 2006, the number of votes being sufficient for approval.
- 4. Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.
- 5. This Amendment shall be effective upon its filing with the Florida Department of State.

: [Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally]

#I-#1/609545v01

H06000222946 3

106000222946 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Article of Amendment on September 2, 2006.

. ANESTHETIX, INC.

Name: Steven M. Gottlieb, M.D.

Title: President

HO6000222946 3 [Signuture Page to Articles of Amendment]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

TRADEIVIARA